Your Community Impact Statement has been successfully submitted to City Council and Committees.

If you have questions and/or concerns, please contact the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment at NCSupport@lacity.org.

This is an automated response, please do not reply to this email.

Contact Information

Neighborhood Council: Sherman Oaks NC

Name: Lindsay Imber

Phone Number:

Email: lindsay.imber.sonc@gmail.com

The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(16) Nay(0) Abstain(0) Ineligible(0) Recusal(0)

Date of NC Board Action: 03/13/2023

Type of NC Board Action: For

Impact Information Date: 03/13/2023

Update to a Previous Input: No

Directed To: City Council and Committees

Council File Number: 23-0142

Agenda Date: Item Number:

Summary: The SONC board is in support of the LA City Council Motion 23-0142. We know that climate change increases the risk of wildfire, heatwaves, drought, and food insecurity, not only in Sherman Oaks, but throughout Los Angeles, California, and beyond. We must reduce the temperature of the planet through elimination of fossil fuels and transition to renewable energy. The SONC board is in support of the LA City Council Motion 23-0142, in support of the ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT and NEIGHBORHOODS AND COMMUNITY ENRICHMENT COMMITTEES' REPORT relative to the transition of Griffith Park's operations to zero-emission, identification of a path to electrify, phase out, or otherwise decarbonize City-owned equipment powered by gasoline engines, and related matters. The report should identify a path to electrify, phase out, or otherwise decarbonize the following:a. City-owned equipment powered by gasoline engines, including lawn, garden and maintenance equipment..... b. Non-emergency City-owned vehicles that operate within Griffith Park, including on and off road vehicles...... c. Diesel or gasoline powered generators used for auxiliary power. d. Any other equipment powered by a diesel or gasoline engine.